

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11383/2012

RATNARASHI PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.PUB.SER.COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14826 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15202 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.11383/2012 service is complete. Respondent No. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit. Respondent No 4 has filed Vakalatnma. Seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

In SLP(C)No.14826 and 15202/2012 service is complete. Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, advocate has filed counter affidavit on

...2/-

Item No.82

: 2 :

behalf of the respondent for whom he has filed Vakalatanama. The remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 30.8.2012.