

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11383/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2012 in WP No.711/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RATNARASHI PANDEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.PUB.SER.COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.14826 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15202 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv. (Mentioned by)
For Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. No.3 filed in SLP(C) No.11383 of 2012 in the next
week.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| | Court Master | |